IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  100  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_3MHz_16QAM_HCH_1778.5MHz_RB_1_14_NTNV
Band66_3MHz_16QAM_HCH_1778.5MHz_RB_15_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  101  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
6.2.3 B66_5MHz
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_LCH_1712.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_LCH_1712.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  102  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_LCH_1712.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_LCH_1712.5MHz_RB_25_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  103  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  104  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_HCH_1777.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_HCH_1777.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  105  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_HCH_1777.5MHz_RB_1_24_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_QPSK_HCH_1777.5MHz_RB_25_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  106  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_LCH_1712.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_LCH_1712.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  107  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_LCH_1712.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_LCH_1712.5MHz_RB_25_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  108  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  109  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_HCH_1777.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_HCH_1777.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  110  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_HCH_1777.5MHz_RB_1_24_NTNV
Band66_5MHz_16QAM_HCH_1777.5MHz_RB_25_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  111  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
6.2.4 B66_10MHz
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_LCH_1715MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_LCH_1715MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  112  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_LCH_1715MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_LCH_1715MHz_RB_50_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  113  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  114  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_HCH_1775MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_HCH_1775MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  115  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_HCH_1775MHz_RB_1_49_NTNV
Band66_10MHz_QPSK_HCH_1775MHz_RB_50_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  116  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_10MHz_16QAM_LCH_1715MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_10MHz_16QAM_LCH_1715MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  117  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_10MHz_16QAM_LCH_1715MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_10MHz_16QAM_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  118  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_10MHz_16QAM_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_10MHz_16QAM_HCH_1775MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  119  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_10MHz_16QAM_HCH_1775MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_10MHz_16QAM_HCH_1775MHz_RB_1_49_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  120  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
6.2.5 B66_15MHz
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_LCH_1717.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_LCH_1717.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  121  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_LCH_1717.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_LCH_1717.5MHz_RB_75_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  122  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  123  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_HCH_1772.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_HCH_1772.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  124  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_HCH_1772.5MHz_RB_1_74_NTNV
Band66_15MHz_QPSK_HCH_1772.5MHz_RB_75_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  125  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_15MHz_16QAM_LCH_1717.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_15MHz_16QAM_LCH_1717.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  126  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_15MHz_16QAM_LCH_1717.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_15MHz_16QAM_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  127  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_15MHz_16QAM_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_15MHz_16QAM_HCH_1772.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  128  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_15MHz_16QAM_HCH_1772.5MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_15MHz_16QAM_HCH_1772.5MHz_RB_1_74_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  129  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
6.2.6 B66_20MHz
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_LCH_1720MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_LCH_1720MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  130  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_LCH_1720MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_LCH_1720MHz_RB_100_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  131  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  132  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_HCH_1770MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_HCH_1770MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  133  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_HCH_1770MHz_RB_1_99_NTNV
Band66_20MHz_QPSK_HCH_1770MHz_RB_100_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  134  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_LCH_1720MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_LCH_1720MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  135  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_LCH_1720MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  136  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_MCH_1745MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_HCH_1770MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  137  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_HCH_1770MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV
Band66_20MHz_16QAM_HCH_1770MHz_RB_1_99_NTNV
IC: 30652-SEC1004
Page  138  of   138                                  FCC ID: 2BAWK-SEC10
04
7. Form731
7.1 Test Result
7.1.1 Form731_Power
Band BW
Lower
Freq
High
Freq
MAX
Power
(W)
Value Hz/ppm
Emission
Designator
Rule
Parts
MAX
Power
(dBm)
66 1.4 1710.7 1779.3 0.2427 0.0087 ppm 1M12G7D 27L 23.85
66 1.4 1710.7 1779.3 0.2080 0.0053 ppm 1M12W7D 27L 23.18
66 3 1711.5 1778.5 0.2360 0.0077 ppm 2M74G7D 27L 23.73
66 3 1711.5 1778.5 0.2018 0.0045 ppm 2M73W7D 27L 23.05
66 5 1712.5 1777.5 0.2410 0.0053 ppm 4M55G7D 27L 23.82
66 5 1712.5 1777.5 0.2104 0.0044 ppm 4M56W7D 27L 23.23
66 10 1715 1775 0.2449 0.0048 ppm 9M08G7D 27L 23.89
66 10 1715 1775 0.2000 0.0042 ppm 5M09W7D 27L 23.01
66 15 1717.5 1772.5 0.2344 0.0032 ppm 13M6G7D 27L 23.70
66 15 1717.5 1772.5 0.1897 0.0022 ppm 5M38W7D 27L 22.78
66 20 1720 1770 0.2366 0.0029 ppm 18M1G7D 27L 23.74
66 20 1720 1770 0.2061 0.0025 ppm 5M56W7D 27L 23.14
7.1.2 Form731_EIRP
Band BW
Lower
Freq
High
Freq
MAX
Power
(W)
Value Hz/ppm
Emission
Designator
Rule
Parts
MAX
Power
(dBm)
66 1.4 1710.7 1779.3 0.3251 0.0087 ppm 1M12G7D 27L 25.12
66 1.4 1710.7 1779.3 0.2786 0.0053 ppm 1M12W7D 27L 24.45
66 3 1711.5 1778.5 0.3162 0.0077 ppm 2M74G7D 27L 25.00
66 3 1711.5 1778.5 0.2704 0.0045 ppm 2M73W7D 27L 24.32
66 5 1712.5 1777.5 0.3228 0.0053 ppm 4M55G7D 27L 25.09
66 5 1712.5 1777.5 0.2818 0.0044 ppm 4M56W7D 27L 24.50
66 10 1715 1775 0.3281 0.0048 ppm 9M08G7D 27L 25.16
66 10 1715 1775 0.2679 0.0042 ppm 5M09W7D 27L 24.28
66 15 1717.5 1772.5 0.3141 0.0032 ppm 13M6G7D 27L 24.97
66 15 1717.5 1772.5 0.2541 0.0022 ppm 5M38W7D 27L 24.05
66 20 1720 1770 0.3170 0.0029 ppm 18M1G7D 27L 25.01
66 20 1720 1770 0.2761 0.0025 ppm 5M56W7D 27L 24.41